

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017  
(CC No(s).2020/2016)  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
16/04/2015 in MC No. 1146/2014 16/04/2015 in FAO No. 697/2014  
passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)  
STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR DAS AND ANR. Respondent(s)  
WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2127/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2353/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4608/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5121/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5666/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4602/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6061/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6088/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6123/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6373/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

2

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5295/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20341/2015  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5900/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7937/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11290/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11441/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11584/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11205/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6331/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7936/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20155/2015  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13960-13961/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15467-15468/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16905/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16926/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 26716/2016

3

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26717/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16983/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16999/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17006/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17082/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17101/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17106/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17112/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17113/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17116/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11519/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5448/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17270/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17295/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

4

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17294/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for implementation and appln.(s) for c/delay in  
filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17293/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17301/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17274/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17335/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17339/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16904/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17910/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s)  
for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26661/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18132/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18590/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18382-18383/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18504-18505/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27917/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and

5

Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20675-20676/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22454/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22963/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24339/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17133/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21929-21930/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 23433-23434/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24886/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the appearing parties: Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG

Mr. S.P. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan,Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen,Adv.

Ms. Asiya Khan,Adv.

6

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. T. V. George,Adv.

Mr. Satylipsu Roy, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratik Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.  
Mr. B.R. Paramguru, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Laha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vanika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.  
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

7

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on Monday i.e. 06.02.2017.  
No further adjournments shall be granted.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master